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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DASHMESH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
1631504
23719

6TH MILESTONE, , GIDDERBAHA ROAD,, THERI
SAHIB, SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB, PUNJAB - 152107

MONIKA RANI
M.A. B.Ed.
dipsmalout@gmail.com

9465263110

www.dipsmalout.in/affiliationletter.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/trustcertificate.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/noc.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/recognitioncertificate.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/buildingcertificate.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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www.dipsmalout.in/firecertificate.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/deocertificate.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/waterhealthcertificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

www.dipsmalout.in/feestructure.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/facademiccalender.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/list_of smc.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/link_of pta.pdf

www.dipsmalout.in/link_of_threeyearresult.pdf

MONIKA RANI

46
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PGT 09
TGT 11
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SUNITA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MANPREET KAUR
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 0 0 0 IN 2025-26 FIRST BATCH WILL
PASS OUT

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 0 0 0 na

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 18843
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 1770
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 340
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
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RAMAN PAL KAUR BHUULAR

APPURVA RANI

INDERJEET KAUR

JYOTI
Karamjeet Kaur

Kavita Rani

TANIYA BHATEJA

MONIKA
SHILPA BEDI
Monika Rani
Navjeet Kaur
Pooja Rani
Priya Sachdeva
Sonia Dhout
Dimpal Nagpal
Sukhpreet Kaur
LALITA

Sakshi
Nirmaljeet Kaur

MONIKA RANI

RAJPREET KAUR

Khushmeet

PAYAL RANI
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PRT

https://youtu.be/wym0Sx-d3kY

MA
MCA
MCOM
MCA
BPED
MSC
MA
MA
MSC
b.a.

m.phill

MA

Mba

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

b.a.

MA

M.LIB

MA

BA
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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RANI KAUR
RUHI

ALISHA WATTS
UPASANA
ROOHANI
NAVNEET KAUR
GURCHARAN
Malika

Kuldeep Kaur
Prerna
Gurwinder Kaur
Lovepreet
Harpreet Kaur
Rajni Bala
Kirandeep Kaur
Manpreet Kaur
VANDITA GROVER
BANDHANPREET KAUR
Ripul Monga
Rajni Bala

Sonia

Sunita
Amanpreet Kaur

Deepali
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

MA

BA
MSC
M.Tech
MSC
MA
D.PED
B.A
B.A
B.A
B.A
B.A

B Sc.
B.A
B.A
B.A
B.A
B.A

B TECH
MA
MA
Special Educator
MSC

MSC
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