APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DASHMESH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631504
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23719
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	6TH MILESTONE, , GIDDERBAHA ROAD,, THERI SAHIB, SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB, PUNJAB - 152107
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MONIKA RANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dipsmalout@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9465263110

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.dipsmalout.in/affiliationletter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.dipsmalout.in/trustcertificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.dipsmalout.in/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.dipsmalout.in/recognitioncertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.dipsmalout.in/buildingcertificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.dipsmalout.in/firecertificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.dipsmalout.in/deocertificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.dipsmalout.in/waterhealthcertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.dipsmalout.in/feestructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.dipsmalout.in/academiccalender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.dipsmalout.in/list_of_smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.dipsmalout.in/link_of_pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.dipsmalout.in/link_of_threeyearresult.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MONIKA RANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46

	PGT	09
	TGT	11
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SUNITA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MANPREET KAUR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	0	0	0	IN 2025-26 FIRST BATCH WILL PASS OUT

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE		PERCENTAGE	STUDENTS PASSED	REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO.
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE		PERCENTAGE			NO.

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18843
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 1770
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 340
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14

7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/wym0Sx-d3kY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAMAN PAL KAUR BHUULAR	тдт	MA
2	APPURVA RANI	PRT	MCA
3	INDERJEET KAUR	PGT	MCOM
4	JYOTI	PRT	MCA
5	Karamjeet Kaur	PGT	BPED
6	Kavita Rani	PRT	MSC
7	TANIYA BHATEJA	PGT	MA
8	MONIKA	PGT	MA
9	SHILPA BEDI	PGT	MSC
10	Monika Rani	PRT	b.a.
11	Navjeet Kaur	TGT	m.phill
12	Pooja Rani	TGT	m.a.
13	Priya Sachdeva	TGT	m.a.
14	Sonia Dhout	PGT	MA
15	Dimpal Nagpal	PRT	Mba
16	Sukhpreet Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
17	LALITA	PRT	Graduate
18	Sakshi	PGT	Post Graduate
19	Nirmaljeet Kaur	PRT	b.a.
20	MONIKA RANI	PRINCIPAL	MA
21	RAJPREET KAUR	OTHER	M.LIB
22	Khushmeet	PRT	MA
23	PAYAL RANI	PRT	ВА

/10/20, 2.12 1 1	vi	Mandatory Biodiodare Betails 67 tt t to	0.0
24	RANI KAUR	PRT	MA
25	RUHI	PRT	BA
26	ALISHA WATTS	PGT	MSC
27	UPASANA	PRT	M.Tech
28	ROOHANI	TGT	MSC
29	NAVNEET KAUR	TGT	MA
30	GURCHARAN	PTI	D.PED
31	Malika	PRT	B.A
32	Kuldeep Kaur	TGT	B.A
33	Prerna	PRT	B.A
34	Gurwinder Kaur	PRT	B.A
35	Lovepreet	PRT	B.A
36	Harpreet Kaur	PRT	B Sc.
37	Rajni Bala	PRT	B.A
38	Kirandeep Kaur	PRT	B.A
39	Manpreet Kaur	OTHER	B.A
40	VANDITA GROVER	PRT	B.A
41	BANDHANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A
42	Ripul Monga	TGT	В ТЕСН
43	Rajni Bala	TGT	MA
44	Sonia	TGT	MA
45	Sunita	OTHER	Special Educator
46	Amanpreet Kaur	TGT	MSC
47	Deepali	PGT	MSC